

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2267 of 1989

Appellant :- Amar Jeet Singh & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- S. Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana,J.

Hon'ble Ghandikota Sri Devi,J.

Sri Neeraj Pandey has appeared on behalf of appellant nos. 1, 2 and 6, Amar Jeet Singh, Chotku Singh and Mullu Singh.

As regards the appellant nos. 3, 4 and 5, Pappu Singh @ Ranvir Singh, Shivdhar Singh and Manna Singh, it is reported by C.J.M. Banda vide his report dated 24.05.2018 that they have died about two years, twelve years and two months back respectively.

In view of the above, this appeal is liable to be dismissed as abated qua appellant nos. 3, 4 and 5, Pappu Singh @ Ranvir Singh, Shivdhar Singh and Manna Singh.

Order sheet of this case indicates that the lower court record has been received but the paper book has not been prepared.

Office shall proceed with the preparation of the paper book and complete necessary exercise in this regard within a period of four weeks.

Copy of the paper book shall thereafter be provided to the learned counsel for the parties within a further period of one week.

This appeal shall be listed for final hearing in the week commencing 11.3.2019.

Order Date :- 11.1.2019

SA