



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2267 of 1989

Amar Jeet Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	G.S.Dwivedi, Neeraj Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. Since none appeared on behalf of appellant nos.1, 2 and 6 namely, Amar Jeet Singh, Chotku Singh and Mullu Singh even in the revised call, this Court has left with no option but to issue bailable warrants against them.
2. Issue bailable warrant to appellant nos.1, 2 and 6 namely, Amar Jeet Singh, Chotku Singh and Mullu Singh through Chief Judicial Magistrate/S.P./S.S.P. concerned. If the appellants are arrested or produced before the Court concerned, they shall be released on bail on their furnishing personal bond of Rs. 10,000/- each to the satisfaction of the Court concerned and on their furnishing an undertaking that they shall appear before this Court either personally or through counsel on 07.05.2026.
3. List this appeal on 07.05.2026.
4. Learned A.G.A. is directed to communicate this order to the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate and concerned S.P./S.S.P. for necessary compliance along with all the details of appellants.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

April 1, 2026

SFH